RE(	-04-1999 ————
CASE LIABILITIES ON THE CONTROL OF T	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademai	01191149 opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Resource Games, Inc.	Name: Caliper Corporation
□ Individual □ Association	Internal Address: Mr. Howard Slavin
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1172 Beacon Street
☐ Corporation - State: Washington	City: Newton State: MA Zip: 02161
Other:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Corporation - State: <u>Massachusetts</u> □ Other:
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached   Ves  No
Execution Date: September 30, 1999	
	ers attached?□ yes ⊠ no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:[1]
Name <u>Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: Ropes & Gray	☐ Enclosed
Co	
Street Address: 1301 K St., N. W. Suite 800 East  City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20005	8. Deposit account number: #18-1945
	r Use This Space
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregois a true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Catherine R. Howell Signature	11/4/99 Date

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0525

g valadina varimina lahta i galam

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Resource Games, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Washington corporation having its principal offices in Redmond, Washington, has adopted, used, and is using the trademark "MAPTITUDE" (the "Trademark") now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,182,944 (the "Registration"), which Registration was issued on August 18, 1998, and is currently in force; and

WHEREAS Caliper Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having its principal offices in Newton, Massachusetts, desires to acquire said Trademark and Registration,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assignes, conveys, transfers, and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark; together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark; together with the Registration and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof.

MICODMA WASHIROZSU03-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0526

Signed at \_\_\_\_\_, this \_\_\_\_ day of September 1999. Resource Games, Inc. THE STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss: KINGS COUNTY On this \_\_\_\_ day of September 1999, personally appeared John Janet \_\_\_\_, to me known and known to me to be \_\_\_\_\_\_ (title) of Resource Games, Inc., the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received. Notary Public in and for The State of Washington My Commission Expires 16/18/27

-2-

MHODMA WASH:7073003-1

**RECORDED: 11/04/1999** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0527